Broker agrees that as an Authorized FHA Originator (if applicable), Broker must continue to comply 
with all relevant Federal regulatory requirements. All FHA loan origination and processing functions 
must be compliant with FHA requirements. 

E.   Maintain at all times a minimum tangible net worth equals to a minimum of twenty-five-thousand

dollars and no cents ($25,000.00) for approval unless state requirements are greater. Net worth 
must be determined in accordance with Generally Accepted Accounting Principles (GAAP). 

F.   Broker attests to conducting due diligence, including, but not limited to, running background

[...]

partner agrees to return to LEGIONS CAPITAL INC any lender paid or borrower-paid compensation 
in the form of rebates or service release premiums, and or up to the amount of any commissions 
paid to them by LEGIONS CAPITAL INC plus an administration fee of One Thousand seven hundred 
fifty Dollars ($1,750). Repayment shall be due within ten (10) days of written notice by LEGIONS 
CAPITAL INC.  In the event the payoff is due to a refinance by the same broker partner, and the 
new loan is delivered back to LEGIONS CAPITAL INC, part or all of the above requirements may be